CALLOSA,     - SKMF President (Forced Leave)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Resolution No. 2013-081

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-PROGRAMMING OF THE AMOUNT OF THREE
MILLION  SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND  PESOS (P3,780,000.00)  FOR
THE  IMPLEMENTATION  OF  THE  REHABILITATION  OF  DRAINAGE  CANAL  AT
TEJERO  ST.,  BARANGAY  3  AND  4  TO  BE  TAKEN  FROM  ITEM  8000-1-6
REHABILITATION OF  MUNICIPAL ROADS, BRIDGES AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN
THE ANNUAL INVESTMENT PLAN,  20% DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR
2013”.

WHEREAS,   on  November  4,  2013,  the  Municipal  Mayor,  Atty.  Suzette  T.
Alquisada  formally  indorsed  to  this  August  Body  her  request  for  the  passage  of  a
“Resolution Approving The Re-Programming Of The Amount Of Three Million  Seven
Hundred Eighty  Thousand  Pesos (P3,780,000.00)  For  The Implementation  Of  The
Rehabilitation Of Drainage Canal At Tejero St., Barangay 3 And 4 To be Taken From
Item 8000-1-6 Rehabilitation Of  Municipal Roads, Bridges And Drainage System In The
Annual Investment Plan, 20% Development Plan For The Year 2013”;